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N.B - Educational visits & Guest lectures shall be organieed-and same will be intimated by the concerned—

department accordingly
COURSE

DATE EVENT / ACTIVITY

M.D./M.S. 1 & PG Diploma |

(2023-24 Batch) 01/12/2023 Friday

Academic term begins

M.D./M.S. 1 & PG Diploma I

(2023-24 Batch) 01/12/2023t0 16/12/2023

P.G. Orientation Program

M.D.J/M.S. 1 & PG Diploma 1

(2023-24 Batch) 18/12/2023 Monday Commencement of classes
COMMON 25/12/2023, Monday Christmas-Holiday
::“]':_;'_Tﬁ:ih';ﬂ Diploma 1year | it week of January 2024 | Guide Allotment
COMMON 26/01/2024, Friday Republic day
COMMON 19/02/2024, Monday Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti-Holiday
COMMON First week of March 2024 Annual Social Gathering
COMMON 25/03/2024 Monday Holi 2 Day- Holiday
COMMON 14/4/2024 Sunday Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti- Holiday
COMMON 26/4/2024 Friday B.V. (D.U.) Foundation Day
COMMON 01/05/2024 Wednesday Maharashtra Day- Holiday
Synopsis Submission

M.D. /M.S. T (2023-24 Batch) 04/05/2024 Saturday

COMMON 10/05/2024 Friday Bharati Vidyapeeth Foundation Day
COMMON 12/05/2024 Sunday Celebration of World Nurses Day
M.D. /M.S. I (2023-24 Batch) 31/05/2024 Friday 1" Term Ends

M.D. /M.S. I (2023-24 Batch) 01/06/2024 Saturday 2" Term Begins

COMMON 21/06/2024 Friday International Yoga Day

COMMON 15/08/2024 Thursday Independence Day

COMMON 16/08/2024 Friday College Foundation Day

COMMON 07/09/2024 Saturday Ganesh Chaturthi ~Holiday
COMMON 18/09/2024, Wednesday Anant Chaturdashi —2™ day Holiday
COMMON 02/10/2024, Wednesday Gandhi Jayanti- Holiday
COMMON 12/1072024, Saturday Vijays Dashami- Holldsy
COMMON 29/10/2024, Tuesday Celebration of Dhanwantari Day




DATE

| EVENT/ ACTIVITY

Diwali (H-.O.D.rof concerned department will take '

COMMON 30/10/2024 to 04
_ % gl final decision regarding Holidays)
M.D./M.S. I (2023-24 Batch) g;;:“d SR L e ieraal prchins Eenin
| PG Diploma I year (2023-24 Third week of November- | .
Batch) 2024 : First Year Exam by College
: . 5
MLD./M.S. 1 (2023-24 Batch) :;';:d BON 4 Nayembet Commencement of University Examination
M.D./M.S. I year (2023-24Batch) &
PIC. Diglomn Tat Vet 31/11/2024 Term End
BMLDUMES S VL ey 02/12/2024, Monday Academic Terms begins

& P.G. Diploma Il nd Year

Common Academic activities for P.G

Journal club

1* Thursday of every month

Guest lecture

2" Thursday of every
month

Departmental Seminar

3™ Thursday of every
month

Sambhita Vachan

4™ and 5" Thursday of
every month

Theory Lectures & Practicals

Daily as per Pre decided
Schedule

Departmental Work

Daily as per Schedule

Hospital Duties

Daily as per Schedule

o Students must attend 2 National and 1 International Seminar during the P.G. Course (Before Dissertation Submission).
 Presentation of 1 Research Paper in National or International Seminar is Compulsory.

 Publication of 1 research paper in U.G.C. care list Journal is mandatory du

ring the P.G. Course (Before Dissertation

Submission).
ACADEMIC INCHARGES
No CLASS ACADEMIC INCHARGE CONTACT No. Extn.
MD /MS 1I & Il year ,
1. Dr. Kavita V. Indapurkar +91-20-24373954 222
P.G. Diploma II yr \
Dr Kirti R. Bhati &
2 | MD /MS 1, P.G. Diploma I* year +91-20-24373954 230,221
Dr. Rupesh J. Kadam
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